

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.11299 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	01.04.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> On 16.03.2026, at request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter was adjourned. Again on 30.03.2026, at his request, the matter was adjourned. Today when the matter is called, learned counsel for the petitioners is not ready to proceed with the case. Hence, list this matter under the caption of '<i>For Dismissal</i>' on 06.04.2026. _____ JS, J DSH	